
95th Annual Molson Spalding Cup - OVERALL

Pos.Pos. TeamTeam R1R1 R2R2
TotalTotal
GrossGross

PursePurse

1 Jeremy Osborne + Jesse CroweJeremy Osborne + Jesse Crowe 64 67 131 $1,300.00

2 Jeff Stashuk + Kurtis BumsteadJeff Stashuk + Kurtis Bumstead 66 68 134 $0.00

T3 Lionel Taylor + Brooks ChristensenLionel Taylor + Brooks Christensen 65 70 135 $0.00

T3 Adam Kernan + Jordon RellingAdam Kernan + Jordon Relling 65 70 135 $0.00

T3 Mark Kohlen + Dan KohlenMark Kohlen + Dan Kohlen 71 64 135 $0.00

6 Kaleb Fisher + Colin HoldingKaleb Fisher + Colin Holding 71 66 137 $0.00

7 Tyler Shattock + Chris BartschTyler Shattock + Chris Bartsch 71 67 138 $0.00

T8 Sterling Hancik + Garrett CuffSterling Hancik + Garrett Cuff 70 70 140 $0.00

T8 Riley Nash + Alex RodgersRiley Nash + Alex Rodgers 70 70 140 $0.00

10 Jared Rempel + Yves BissonJared Rempel + Yves Bisson 69 72 141 $0.00

11 Michael Minchau + Don SmawleyMichael Minchau + Don Smawley 72 70 142 $0.00

T12 Justin Baillargeon + Mark CiupkaJustin Baillargeon + Mark Ciupka 68 75 143 $0.00

T12 Spencer Cole + Daniel SchagerSpencer Cole + Daniel Schager 69 74 143 $0.00

14 Chris Myer + Bruce KristinsonChris Myer + Bruce Kristinson 70 74 144 $0.00

T15 Doug Norton + Ryan CoutuDoug Norton + Ryan Coutu 70 75 145 $0.00

T15 Dave Munn + Michael ChmilarDave Munn + Michael Chmilar 75 70 145 $0.00

T17 Brian O'Keefe + Bart YachimecBrian O'Keefe + Bart Yachimec 72 74 146 $0.00

T17 Brody Mott + Broc MottBrody Mott + Broc Mott 73 73 146 $0.00

T17 Blair Gourlay + Marvin ShafferBlair Gourlay + Marvin Shaffer 74 72 146 $0.00

T17 Ryan Smillie + Sonny JagerRyan Smillie + Sonny Jager 72 74 146 $0.00

T21 Dwayne Meyer + Dave BelwayDwayne Meyer + Dave Belway 74 73 147 $0.00

T21 Nicolaus Barbosa + Michael MillarNicolaus Barbosa + Michael Millar 74 73 147 $0.00

T21 Travis Jordan + Adam BlairTravis Jordan + Adam Blair 75 72 147 $0.00

T24 Shane Kraemer + Cory PerssonShane Kraemer + Cory Persson 74 74 148 $0.00

T24 Andrew Newell + Nick NewellAndrew Newell + Nick Newell 76 72 148 $0.00

T24 Trevor Delaney + Brett DelaneyTrevor Delaney + Brett Delaney 76 72 148 $0.00

T27 Rick Hansen + Dean LewisRick Hansen + Dean Lewis 75 74 149 $0.00

T27 William R Stuart + Jason WolseyWilliam R Stuart + Jason Wolsey 76 73 149 $0.00

T27 Kevin Flynn + Deane HendersonKevin Flynn + Deane Henderson 70 79 149 $0.00

30 Brian Petreny + Jamin FeistBrian Petreny + Jamin Feist 71 79 150 $0.00

31 Warren Inskip + Bruce InskipWarren Inskip + Bruce Inskip 77 74 151 $0.00

T32 Graham Swann + Chris LamotteGraham Swann + Chris Lamotte 77 75 152 $0.00

T32 Brody St-Martin + Rob SnowdenBrody St-Martin + Rob Snowden 76 76 152 $0.00

T32 Fred Johnston + Steven KingFred Johnston + Steven King 75 77 152 $0.00

TotalTotal
To ParTo Par
GrossGross
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T35 Dan Kuzek + Dave EvensenDan Kuzek + Dave Evensen 72 81 153 $0.00

T35 Jackson Dartnell + Ray ChadwickJackson Dartnell + Ray Chadwick 73 80 153 $0.00

T35 Jesse Stoesz + Curtis BannisterJesse Stoesz + Curtis Bannister 77 76 153 $0.00

T35 Mike Danks + John DanksMike Danks + John Danks 78 75 153 $0.00

T35 Wayne Shepherd + Tim GallantWayne Shepherd + Tim Gallant 76 77 153 $0.00

T35 Greg Betts + Ken KurbisGreg Betts + Ken Kurbis 77 76 153 $0.00

T41 Jim Lockhart + Rick HirtleJim Lockhart + Rick Hirtle 79 75 154 $0.00

T41 Kevin Coutts + Bryan FroeseKevin Coutts + Bryan Froese 78 76 154 $0.00

T43 Josh Lund + Cody LundJosh Lund + Cody Lund 82 74 156 $0.00

T43 Kevin Chuley + Verne LattaKevin Chuley + Verne Latta 81 75 156 $0.00

T43 Tom Stangl + Garth RobertsTom Stangl + Garth Roberts 81 75 156 $0.00

46 Tom Carson + Jim LairdTom Carson + Jim Laird 80 77 157 $0.00

T47 Erasmus Bonthuys + Riaan NiemanErasmus Bonthuys + Riaan Nieman 81 77 158 $0.00

T47 Randy Schiffner + Brandon SchiffnerRandy Schiffner + Brandon Schiffner 82 76 158 $0.00

T49 Mike Cortez + Michael SimpsonMike Cortez + Michael Simpson 79 80 159 $0.00

T49 Troy Haskell + Spencer MooresTroy Haskell + Spencer Moores 76 83 159 $0.00

T49 Dave Bissonnette + Jonah RamsayDave Bissonnette + Jonah Ramsay 78 81 159 $0.00

T49 James Dobni + Scott AucoinJames Dobni + Scott Aucoin 77 82 159 $0.00

T53 Dale McDougall + Jim FairDale McDougall + Jim Fair 75 85 160 $0.00

T53 Shawn Lund + Sean MatileShawn Lund + Sean Matile 81 79 160 $0.00

T53 Victor Wasilenko + D'Arcy McLeodVictor Wasilenko + D'Arcy McLeod 79 81 160 $0.00

56 Larry Duncan + Mike PowellLarry Duncan + Mike Powell 73 88 161 $0.00

57 Wayne Seaward + Ken HawrysWayne Seaward + Ken Hawrys 81 81 162 $0.00

T58 Don McMillan + Bruce BaileyDon McMillan + Bruce Bailey 82 81 163 $0.00

T58 Don Smith + Mark BannisterDon Smith + Mark Bannister 79 84 163 $0.00

T60 Jamie Fiorante + Aaron SheppardJamie Fiorante + Aaron Sheppard 80 84 164 $0.00

T60 Gary Sinclair + David LukinukGary Sinclair + David Lukinuk 82 82 164 $0.00

62 David Champagne + Garry ChampagneDavid Champagne + Garry Champagne 86 79 165 $0.00

63 Jason Buchanan + Nic IversonJason Buchanan + Nic Iverson 80 86 166 $0.00

64 Gary Hinkel + Matt HinkelGary Hinkel + Matt Hinkel 86 81 167 $0.00

65 Dave Murison + Cliff CrossDave Murison + Cliff Cross 87 81 168 $0.00

66 Rob Oldman + Dave LongRob Oldman + Dave Long 86 83 169 $0.00

67 Matt Stewart + Kurt BannermanMatt Stewart + Kurt Bannerman 89 87 176 $0.00

68 Dustin Harasym + Gareth SeysDustin Harasym + Gareth Seys 88 90 178 $0.00

69 Robert MacAulay + Terry MichellRobert MacAulay + Terry Michell 90 92 182 $0.00

WD Harrison Whitlock + Glen WhitlockHarrison Whitlock + Glen Whitlock 85 WD WD $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $1,300.00Total Purse Allocated: $1,300.00
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95th Annual Molson Spalding Cup - FLIGHTED

Championship Flight (+4-0 Handicap)Championship Flight (+4-0 Handicap)

Pos.Pos. TeamTeam R1R1 R2R2
TotalTotal
GrossGross

PursePurse

1 Jeremy Osborne + Jesse CroweJeremy Osborne + Jesse Crowe 64 67 131 $0.00

2 Jeff Stashuk + Kurtis BumsteadJeff Stashuk + Kurtis Bumstead 66 68 134 $700.00

3 Mark Kohlen + Dan KohlenMark Kohlen + Dan Kohlen 71 64 135 $500.00

4 Lionel Taylor + Brooks ChristensenLionel Taylor + Brooks Christensen 65 70 135 $360.00

5 Adam Kernan + Jordon RellingAdam Kernan + Jordon Relling 65 70 135 $250.00

6 Kaleb Fisher + Colin HoldingKaleb Fisher + Colin Holding 71 66 137 $150.00

7 Riley Nash + Alex RodgersRiley Nash + Alex Rodgers 70 70 140 $0.00

8 Jared Rempel + Yves BissonJared Rempel + Yves Bisson 69 72 141 $0.00

9 Justin Baillargeon + Mark CiupkaJustin Baillargeon + Mark Ciupka 68 75 143 $0.00

10 Chris Myer + Bruce KristinsonChris Myer + Bruce Kristinson 70 74 144 $0.00

11 Dave Munn + Michael ChmilarDave Munn + Michael Chmilar 75 70 145 $0.00

12 Brody Mott + Broc MottBrody Mott + Broc Mott 73 73 146 $0.00

13 Brian O'Keefe + Bart YachimecBrian O'Keefe + Bart Yachimec 72 74 146 $0.00

14 Ryan Smillie + Sonny JagerRyan Smillie + Sonny Jager 72 74 146 $0.00

15 Travis Jordan + Adam BlairTravis Jordan + Adam Blair 75 72 147 $0.00

16 Nicolaus Barbosa + Michael MillarNicolaus Barbosa + Michael Millar 74 73 147 $0.00

17 Brody St-Martin + Rob SnowdenBrody St-Martin + Rob Snowden 76 76 152 $0.00

Flight 1 (1-4 Handicap)Flight 1 (1-4 Handicap)

Pos.Pos. TeamTeam R1R1 R2R2
TotalTotal
GrossGross

PursePurse

1 Tyler Shattock + Chris BartschTyler Shattock + Chris Bartsch 71 67 138 $700.00

2 Sterling Hancik + Garrett CuffSterling Hancik + Garrett Cuff 70 70 140 $500.00

3 Michael Minchau + Don SmawleyMichael Minchau + Don Smawley 72 70 142 $360.00

4 Spencer Cole + Daniel SchagerSpencer Cole + Daniel Schager 69 74 143 $250.00

5 Doug Norton + Ryan CoutuDoug Norton + Ryan Coutu 70 75 145 $150.00

6 Blair Gourlay + Marvin ShafferBlair Gourlay + Marvin Shaffer 74 72 146 $0.00

7 Dwayne Meyer + Dave BelwayDwayne Meyer + Dave Belway 74 73 147 $0.00

8 Trevor Delaney + Brett DelaneyTrevor Delaney + Brett Delaney 76 72 148 $0.00

9 Rick Hansen + Dean LewisRick Hansen + Dean Lewis 75 74 149 $0.00

10 Warren Inskip + Bruce InskipWarren Inskip + Bruce Inskip 77 74 151 $0.00

11 Jesse Stoesz + Curtis BannisterJesse Stoesz + Curtis Bannister 77 76 153 $0.00

TotalTotal
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GrossGross
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12 Jackson Dartnell + Ray ChadwickJackson Dartnell + Ray Chadwick 73 80 153 $0.00

Flight 2 (5-7 Handicap)Flight 2 (5-7 Handicap)

Pos.Pos. TeamTeam R1R1 R2R2
TotalTotal
GrossGross

PursePurse

1 Andrew Newell + Nick NewellAndrew Newell + Nick Newell 76 72 148 $700.00

2 Shane Kraemer + Cory PerssonShane Kraemer + Cory Persson 74 74 148 $500.00

3 Kevin Flynn + Deane HendersonKevin Flynn + Deane Henderson 70 79 149 $360.00

4 Brian Petreny + Jamin FeistBrian Petreny + Jamin Feist 71 79 150 $250.00

5 Fred Johnston + Steven KingFred Johnston + Steven King 75 77 152 $150.00

6 Kevin Coutts + Bryan FroeseKevin Coutts + Bryan Froese 78 76 154 $0.00

7 Josh Lund + Cody LundJosh Lund + Cody Lund 82 74 156 $0.00

8 Kevin Chuley + Verne LattaKevin Chuley + Verne Latta 81 75 156 $0.00

9 Erasmus Bonthuys + Riaan NiemanErasmus Bonthuys + Riaan Nieman 81 77 158 $0.00

10 Mike Cortez + Michael SimpsonMike Cortez + Michael Simpson 79 80 159 $0.00

11 Shawn Lund + Sean MatileShawn Lund + Sean Matile 81 79 160 $0.00

12 Dale McDougall + Jim FairDale McDougall + Jim Fair 75 85 160 $0.00

13 Larry Duncan + Mike PowellLarry Duncan + Mike Powell 73 88 161 $0.00

Flight 3 (8-10 Handicap)Flight 3 (8-10 Handicap)

Pos.Pos. TeamTeam R1R1 R2R2
TotalTotal
GrossGross

PursePurse

1 William R Stuart + Jason WolseyWilliam R Stuart + Jason Wolsey 76 73 149 $700.00

2 Graham Swann + Chris LamotteGraham Swann + Chris Lamotte 77 75 152 $500.00

3 Greg Betts + Ken KurbisGreg Betts + Ken Kurbis 77 76 153 $360.00

4 Wayne Shepherd + Tim GallantWayne Shepherd + Tim Gallant 76 77 153 $250.00

5 Dan Kuzek + Dave EvensenDan Kuzek + Dave Evensen 72 81 153 $150.00

6 Tom Stangl + Garth RobertsTom Stangl + Garth Roberts 81 75 156 $0.00

7 Tom Carson + Jim LairdTom Carson + Jim Laird 80 77 157 $0.00

8 Randy Schiffner + Brandon SchiffnerRandy Schiffner + Brandon Schiffner 82 76 158 $0.00

9 James Dobni + Scott AucoinJames Dobni + Scott Aucoin 77 82 159 $0.00

10 Troy Haskell + Spencer MooresTroy Haskell + Spencer Moores 76 83 159 $0.00

11 Wayne Seaward + Ken HawrysWayne Seaward + Ken Hawrys 81 81 162 $0.00

12 Don Smith + Mark BannisterDon Smith + Mark Bannister 79 84 163 $0.00

13 Gary Sinclair + David LukinukGary Sinclair + David Lukinuk 82 82 164 $0.00

14 Jason Buchanan + Nic IversonJason Buchanan + Nic Iverson 80 86 166 $0.00

Flight 4 (11+ Handicap)Flight 4 (11+ Handicap)

Pos.Pos. TeamTeam R1R1 R2R2
TotalTotal
GrossGross

PursePurse
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1 Mike Danks + John DanksMike Danks + John Danks 78 75 153 $700.00

2 Jim Lockhart + Rick HirtleJim Lockhart + Rick Hirtle 79 75 154 $500.00

3 Dave Bissonnette + Jonah RamsayDave Bissonnette + Jonah Ramsay 78 81 159 $360.00

4 Victor Wasilenko + D'Arcy McLeodVictor Wasilenko + D'Arcy McLeod 79 81 160 $250.00

5 Don McMillan + Bruce BaileyDon McMillan + Bruce Bailey 82 81 163 $150.00

6 Jamie Fiorante + Aaron SheppardJamie Fiorante + Aaron Sheppard 80 84 164 $0.00

7 David Champagne + Garry ChampagneDavid Champagne + Garry Champagne 86 79 165 $0.00

8 Gary Hinkel + Matt HinkelGary Hinkel + Matt Hinkel 86 81 167 $0.00

9 Dave Murison + Cliff CrossDave Murison + Cliff Cross 87 81 168 $0.00

10 Rob Oldman + Dave LongRob Oldman + Dave Long 86 83 169 $0.00

11 Matt Stewart + Kurt BannermanMatt Stewart + Kurt Bannerman 89 87 176 $0.00

12 Dustin Harasym + Gareth SeysDustin Harasym + Gareth Seys 88 90 178 $0.00

13 Robert MacAulay + Terry MichellRobert MacAulay + Terry Michell 90 92 182 $0.00

WD Harrison Whitlock + Glen WhitlockHarrison Whitlock + Glen Whitlock 85 WD WD $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $9,800.00Total Purse Allocated: $9,800.00
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Sunday Flighted Skins

Championship Flight (+4-0 Handicap)Championship Flight (+4-0 Handicap)

TeamTeam SkinsSkins PursePurse DetailsDetails

Brody Mott + Broc MottBrody Mott + Broc Mott 1 $34.00 Birdie on 10

Mark Kohlen + Dan KohlenMark Kohlen + Dan Kohlen 1 $34.00 Eagle on 14

Jeff Stashuk + Kurtis BumsteadJeff Stashuk + Kurtis Bumstead 1 $34.00 Birdie on 7

Kaleb Fisher + Colin HoldingKaleb Fisher + Colin Holding 1 $34.00 Eagle on 8

Nicolaus Barbosa + Michael MillarNicolaus Barbosa + Michael Millar 1 $34.00 Birdie on 9

Flight 1 (1-4 Handicap)Flight 1 (1-4 Handicap)

TeamTeam SkinsSkins PursePurse DetailsDetails

Warren Inskip + Bruce InskipWarren Inskip + Bruce Inskip 2 $48.00 Birdie on 4, Birdie on 16

Michael Minchau + Don SmawleyMichael Minchau + Don Smawley 1 $24.00 Birdie on 10

Trevor Delaney + Brett DelaneyTrevor Delaney + Brett Delaney 1 $24.00 Birdie on 11

Dwayne Meyer + Dave BelwayDwayne Meyer + Dave Belway 1 $24.00 Birdie on 2

Flight 2 (5-7 Handicap)Flight 2 (5-7 Handicap)

TeamTeam SkinsSkins PursePurse DetailsDetails

Mike Cortez + Michael SimpsonMike Cortez + Michael Simpson 1 $32.00 Birdie on 14

Shane Kraemer + Cory PerssonShane Kraemer + Cory Persson 1 $32.00 Birdie on 12

Shawn Lund + Sean MatileShawn Lund + Sean Matile 1 $32.00 Birdie on 11

Fred Johnston + Steven KingFred Johnston + Steven King 1 $32.00 Birdie on 5

Flight 3 (8-10 Handicap)Flight 3 (8-10 Handicap)

TeamTeam SkinsSkins PursePurse DetailsDetails

Wayne Shepherd + Tim GallantWayne Shepherd + Tim Gallant 1 $35.00 Birdie on 15

William R Stuart + Jason WolseyWilliam R Stuart + Jason Wolsey 1 $35.00 Birdie on 13

Gary Sinclair + David LukinukGary Sinclair + David Lukinuk 1 $35.00 Birdie on 14

Jason Buchanan + Nic IversonJason Buchanan + Nic Iverson 1 $35.00 Birdie on 10

Flight 4 (11+ Handicap)Flight 4 (11+ Handicap)

TeamTeam SkinsSkins PursePurse DetailsDetails

Dave Bissonnette + Jonah RamsayDave Bissonnette + Jonah Ramsay 2 $35.00 Birdie on 9, Birdie on 11

Don McMillan + Bruce BaileyDon McMillan + Bruce Bailey 1 $17.00 Hole in One on 12

Mike Danks + John DanksMike Danks + John Danks 1 $17.00 Birdie on 16
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Rob Oldman + Dave LongRob Oldman + Dave Long 1 $17.00 Birdie on 17

Gary Hinkel + Matt HinkelGary Hinkel + Matt Hinkel 1 $17.00 Birdie on 14

Jim Lockhart + Rick HirtleJim Lockhart + Rick Hirtle 1 $17.00 Birdie on 2

Victor Wasilenko + D'Arcy McLeodVictor Wasilenko + D'Arcy McLeod 1 $17.00 Birdie on 8

Total Purse Allocated: $695.00Total Purse Allocated: $695.00
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Sunday KPs

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer DetailsDetails

None Adam Kernan Champ Flight - Hole #7 - 27'

None Michael Minchau Flight 1 - Hole #12 - 5'6"

None Mike Cortez Flight 2 - Hole #7 - 14'

None Jason Buchanan Flight 3 - Hole #5 - 4'

None Dave Long Flight 4 - Hole #17 - 3'5"

Lap Prizes

Pos.Pos. TeamTeam DetailsDetails

None Dave Munn + Michael Chmilar Champ Flight - 5 Shot Improvement

None Trevor Delaney + Brett Delaney Flight 1 - 4 Shot Improvement

None Josh Lund + Cody Lund Flight 2 - 8 Shot Improvement

None Tom Stangl + Garth Roberts Flight 3 - 6 Shot Improvement (CB)

None David Champagne + Garry Champagne Flight 4 - 7 Shot Improvement

$10,000 Hole in One Sponsored by Molson

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer PursePurse DetailsDetails

None Don McMillan $10,000.00 $10,000 Hole in One Sponsored by Molson

Total Purse Allocated: $10,000.00Total Purse Allocated: $10,000.00
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